	MAY 2 8 2002 06-04-2	200 <i>></i>	
	Form 150-1595 (Rev. 03 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ATL Ultrasound, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Groenewouldseweg 1 * The Netherlands	
	Execution Date:X May 17, 2002	City: Eindhoven State: * Zip: 5621 BA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/919,681	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
06/03/20	Street Address: P. O. Box 3003 2 TDIAZI 00000045 141270 09919681	8. Deposit account number: 14-1270	
01 FC:58	40.00 CH City: Bothell State: WA Zip: 98041-3003	THE CRACE	
	9. Signature.		
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	Signature Signature 5 7 62 Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 th regulred cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ATL-266

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

 executed concurrently herewith, executed on	Number <u>09/919,681</u> U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon,
(3) all patents granted on these application	S.
the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the As testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecuti acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient fo	Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to signee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, onal actions and infringement actions, and do all other such or securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the
I certify that I have the full right to convey 17 May 2002 Light Tell Edith Feild, Vice President & For ATL Ultrasound, Inc.	, Assignor
State of Washington) County of Snohomish)	
On this	Notary Public in and for the State of
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WASHINGTON	Washington, residing at Lynnwood My Commission expires 12/9/2003

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 9,2003

> PATENT REEL: 012935 FRAME: 0965